503141697 01/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3188309

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANK KRONMUELLER	11/04/2014
AMBREESH BHATTAD	11/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIALOG SEMICONDUCTOR GMBH
Street Address:	NEUE STRASSE 95
City:	KIRCHHEIM/TECK-NABERN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-73230

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14547264

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)471-2064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 845-452-5863

Email: debbi@saileackerman.com
Correspondent Name: SAILE ACKERMAN LLC
Address Line 1: 28 DAVIS AVENUE

Address Line 4: POUGHKEEPSIE, NEW YORK 12603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DS13-092S
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN B ACKERMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen B Ackerman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=DS13-092S_Assignment#page1.tif source=DS13-092S_Assignment#page2.tif source=DS13-092S_Assignment#page3.tif source=DS13-092S_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 503141697 REEL: 034749 FRAME: 0878

DS13-092S	For For By	U.S. and/or Application or Inventor(s) or	Foreign Rights U.S. Patent Present Owner	
ASSIGNMENT	r of	INVENTION		
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,				
ASSIGNOR:				
FRANK KRONMUELLER Type or print name of ASSIGNOR SERGSTR 22 Street Address MEUDENAU 74861 GERNANY City, State, Country, Zip CERTIAN Nationality hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE: Dialog Semiconductor GmbH Neue Strasse 95 D-73230 Kirchheim/Tech-Nabern Germany Nationality	Tyj Stri	MBREESH BHATTA Dee or print name of ASSIGN Deet Address Y, State, Country, Zipn Jionality		
and the successors, assigns and legal represe	ntativ	es of the ASSIGNEE	:	
(complete one of the following) X the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial				
check the following box/f foreign and in all foreign countries			•	
in and to any and all improvements which are	aisclo	sea in the invention (enutl ea :	

Robust Sink / Source Output Stage and Control Circuit

PATENT REEL: 034749 FRAME: 0879

and	WILIC	n is tound in				
x	(a)	U.S. patent application	executed on even da	ite herewith		
П	(b)	U.S. patent application	executed on			
Н	(c)	U.S. application serial r	10,	filed on		
П	(d)	U.S. patent no.		issued		
LJ			(also check (e) if for	eign application(s) is als	o being assigned)	
x	(e)	and any legal equivale	nt thereof in a foreign	country, including the	e right to claim priori	ty
cont	inuat	and to, all Letters Pate tion, division, renewal, tion thereof.				•
will t		SIGNOR hereby covens ade or entered into whic		_	or encumbrance ha	as been or
may or p repre and may	be keroce esent enfor be n	facts and documents re known and accessible to reding related thereto tatives any and all paper rce said application, sai accessary or desirable to ESS WHEREOF, I / We	ASSIGNOR and will and will promptly ers, instruments or affid invention and said carry out the purpose have signed	I testify as to the same execute and deliver fidavits required to aped Letters Patent and sees thereof.	e in any interferenc to ASSIGNEE o ply for, obtain, mair said equivalents the	e, litigation r its legal atain, issue areof which
NAF	SNIN	G Date of signing must be th	e same as the date of exe	ecution of the application if	tem (a) was checked abo	ove.
f	29	Mondy_		4. Nov. 2	014	
Signa	ture o	rassignor		Date of Signing		
			**			
Signa	ture of	f ASSIGNOR		Date of Signing		
f AS	SSIG	NOR is a <u>legal entity</u> o	complete the follow	ing information		
		rint the name of the above j	¬ person authorized to sig	m on behalf of ASSIGNO		
Туре	or br			,	OR .	
Type Litle	or and the state of the state o	nanganikalini ili sayan kabiliyya ipiyyy sanagyayan masa masa sana s	(MAGE) :		OR	

PATENT REEL: 034749 FRAME: 0880

Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

	For	X U.S. and/or	x Foreign Rights
		-	
DS13-092S	For	Application or	∐U.S. Patent
	Ву	xInventor(s) or	Present Owner
ASSIGNMENT	OF	INVENTION	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, a	to As	SSIGNOR of the sun r other good and val	n of One Dollar (\$1.00), uable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:			
FRANK KRONMUELLER Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	AN Typ	MBREESH BHATTA	D GNOR
Street Address	1	et Address	
City, State, Country, Zip	City	>windon, W. (13) y, State, Country, Zip	ne un
Nationality		ndia n ionality	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to			
ASSIGNEE:			
Dialog Semiconductor GmbH Neue Strasse 95 D-73230 Kirchheim/Tech-Nabern Germany			
Nationality			
and the successors, assigns and legal represe	ntativ	es of the ASSIGNEE	
(complete one of the following)			
x the entire right, title and interest			
an undivided percent (%) intere	st for	the United States ar	nd its territorial
possessions (check the following box/f foreign	riahi	ie are alee to be cosi	(apad)
x and in all foreign countries	ingill	3 art arsu tu ne assi	gii o uj
in and to any and all improvements which are o	disclo	sed in the invention of	entitled:

Robust Sink / Source Output Stage and Control Circuit

PATENT REEL: 034749 FRAME: 0881

x (a) U.S. patent application executed on even date	e herewith
(b) U.S. patent application executed on	
(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on
(d) U.S. patent no.	issued
(also check (e) if forei	ign application(s) is also being assigned)
x (e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign	country, including the right to claim priority
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereo examination thereof.	
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignme will be made or entered into which would conflict with the	ent, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or his assignment.
pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will or proceeding related thereto and will promptly e representatives any and all papers, instruments or afficient and enforce said application, said invention and said may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose	testify as to the same in any interference, litigation execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal davits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed	
WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of exec	·
0 0	cution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
	ution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
Signature of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing
Signature of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing
Signature of ASSIGNOR	
Signature of ASSIGNOR Signature of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing 12 L 2014 Date of Signing
Signature of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing 12 L 2014 Date of Signing
Signature of ASSIGNOR Signature of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing 12 L 2014 Date of Signing
Signature of ASSIGNOR Signature of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing 12-11-12-14 Date of Signing ng information
Signature of ASSIGNOR Signature of ASSIGNOR If ASSIGNOR is a <u>legal entity</u> complete the following	Date of Signing 12-11-12-14 Date of Signing ng information
Signature of ASSIGNOR Signature of ASSIGNOR If ASSIGNOR is a <u>legal entity</u> complete the following the above person authorized to sign	Date of Signing 12-11-12-14 Date of Signing ng information
Signature of ASSIGNOR Signature of ASSIGNOR If ASSIGNOR is a <u>legal entity</u> complete the following the above person authorized to signature or print the name of the above person authorized to signature.	Date of Signing 12-11-12-14 Date of Signing ng information

PATENT REEL: 034749 FRAME: 0882

RECORDED: 01/20/2015